10% Depreciation (7,726,838) (12,085,993)

* The Chinook Global Convertible Bond Fund merged with the Company on 9 September 2022 and terminated on 21
October 2022.

 The Salar Fund merged with the Company on 9 September 2022.

CQS Funds (Ireland) p.l.c.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the financial year ended 30 June 2024 (continued)

57

12. FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

Price risk
Price risk is the risk that the fair values of the securities will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices, whether
caused by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer or all factors affecting all instruments traded in the market.
The price risk exposure arises from the Company’s investment portfolio. The Company manages this risk through
diversification of its portfolio and uses derivatives to increase or decrease this risk.

In respect of the Funds, the tables below summarise the sensitivity of the Funds’ net assets attributable to holders of
redeemable participating shares to price movements. All prices to which the Funds are exposed are assumed to move by
the same percentage. All other parameters have been kept constant, including foreign exchange rates.

The GC Fund As at 30 June 2024

Equity Price Move -10% -5% +5% +10%

Profit or Loss (€) (34,669,811) (17,334,905) 17,334,905 34,669,811

The DCMA Fund As at 30 June 2024

Equity Price Move -10% -5% +5% +10%
Profit or Loss (£) (64,865,972) (32,432,986) 32,432,986 64,865,972

The Salar Fund As at 30 June 2024

Equity Price Move -10% -5% +5% +10%

Profit or Loss (US$) (7,283,928) (3,641,964) 3,641,964 7,283,928

The GC Fund As at 30 June 2023

Equity Price Move -10% -5% +5% +10%

Profit or Loss (€) (18,593,527) (9,296,763) 9,296,763 18,593,527

The DCMA Fund As at 30 June 2023

Equity Price Move -10% -5% +5% +10%

Profit or Loss (£) (53,037,464) (26,518,732) 26,518,732 53,037,464

The Salar Fund As at 30 June 2023

Equity Price Move -10% -5% +5% +10%

Profit or Loss (US$) (11,573,080) (5,786,540) 5,786,540 11,573,080

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to
discharge an obligation. The principal source of credit risk the Company is exposed to arises from holdings in debt
securities issued by corporate issuers, but may also come from holdings of cash and other assets and derivative
transactions with the Depositary and other counterparties.

Investments in securities with credit risk
Credit risk arising from holdings of securities issued is mitigated through analysis of the creditworthiness of the Company